



No. GMDC/CS/ BSE/NSE/817/2024

Dt. 10/02/2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Curla Complex Bandra (East) , Mumbai – 400 051 Code : GMDCLTD	To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 25th Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001 Code : 532181
---	---

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement relating to unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2023.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, we submit herewith the Newspaper Advertisement relating to unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2023 published in Financial Express - All India, Financial Express- Gujarati- Ahmedabad, Mint -All India, Economic Times- All India, Business Standard- All India, Hindustan Times-Delhi, Indian Express-Ahmedabad, Delhi, Mumbai, Times of India-Ahmedabad, Mumbai, Divya Bhaskar, Gujarat Samachar, Sandesh - Gujarati - All Gujarat on 10.02.2024.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited

Joel Evans
Company Secretary.
Encl : As above

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited

(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)

CIN : L14100GJ1963SGC001206

“Khanij Bhavan”, 132 Ft. Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad 52

Phone: 2791 3200/2791 3501

e-mail:cosec@gmdcltd.com, website:www.gmdcltd.com

Centre Proposes Panel to Discuss MSP Issue

Shambhavi Anand

New Delhi: The central government has offered to form another committee with representation from various ministries such as agriculture, rural and animal husbandry to discuss the issue of minimum support price (MSP) with farmers who plan to hold a protest and march to Delhi demanding MSP guarantee for all crops.

While the government did not give any commitment on MSP guarantee, another meeting is expected before February 13, when the farmers plan to march to Delhi.

A team of central government including ministers such as Piyush Goyal, Arjun Munda and Nityanand Rai, met farmers' representatives on Thursday in Chandigarh.

"They offered to form another committee which will meet frequently in a time-bound manner," said a farmer representative added that the committee formed after the previous protest has not come out with any conclusive outcome despite meeting several times.

THE HUTTI GOLD MINES COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of Karnataka Undertaking)

Hutti-584115, Farchur Dist, Karnataka State, Tele: 0837-2765-63, 276339. Fax: 0837-276048, 275054
e-Mail: material276339@gmail.com Website: www.huttigoldmines.gov.in

TENDER NOTIFICATION No. 29/23-24 D: 09.02.2024 (Scraps Items)

(Through e-Procurement Auctions only)

Auction Tender is invited by 'The Dy. General Manager (Materials)' for the Auctions of Scrap Items as mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Description	Approx. Value in Rs.	EMD in Rs.
1.	Disposal of Scrap items HGML/2023-24/AUCTION4	5,49,69,000/-	8,30,000/-
2.	Disposal of Scrap items 02 HGML/2023-24/AUCTIONS	23,70,000/-	48,000/-

Calendar of events: (1) Start Date and Time: 17.01.2024 at 10.00 am (2) End Date and Time: 17.02.2024 at 4.00 pm. For further details interested bidders are advised to login to website <https://ppp.karnataka.gov.in> or contact the office of undersigned during working hours. For participating in the above tender bidder needs to be registered in e-procurement portal.

Sd/- General Manager (Tech)

"LEADING GOLD PRODUCER IN INDIA"

www.gmcd.com

FUELING GROWTH TOWARDS A VIKSIT BHARAT @2047

We're Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. (GMDC), India's leading mining and minerals company. We are expanding our horizons and leveraging our capabilities, as we give further momentum to address India's enhanced demand for energy. We are creating a path to realise our vision for the future and remain committed to delivering value for our stakeholders.

469th RANK IN INDIA'S FUTURE LIST

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter / Nine months ended on December 31, 2023

Sr No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended on 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended on 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	56,426.16	38,273.63	85,541.08	3,30,144.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	16,100.57	11,114.20	34,939.04	1,55,717.18
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	16,100.57	11,114.20	34,939.04	1,55,717.18
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	11,747.19	7,646.21	24,510.43	1,21,247.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16,636.4	11,620.59	24,178.14	1,11,017.15
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				5,95,811.8
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised) -				
1.	Basic (₹)	3.19	2.40	8.34	23.92
2.	Diluted (₹)	3.19	2.40	8.34	23.92

Sr No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended on 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended on 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	56,426.16	38,273.63	85,541.08	3,30,144.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	16,100.16	11,097.34	34,989.52	1,55,799.02
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	16,100.16	11,097.34	34,989.52	1,55,799.02
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	11,682.11	7,458.71	26,611.65	1,21,573.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16,570.18	11,433.09	24,279.36	1,13,343.08
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				5,73,648.11
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised) -				
1.	Basic (₹)	3.17	2.35	8.37	23.97
2.	Diluted (₹)	3.17	2.35	8.37	23.97

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter / nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/AJ/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter / nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 along with Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com).

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : February 09, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Roopwadi Singh, IAS
Managing Director

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)

Khanji Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vestrapur, Ahmedabad – 380 052

NCL INDUSTRIES LTD

7th Floor, NCL Pearl, Near Rail Hilyam, SD Road Secunderabad - 500026
CIN: L33130TG1979PLC002521 www.nclind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Period ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Period ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	50,47,42	45,47,95	2,164.35	13,254.78	1,16,85.45	62,189.37	80,840.32	42,184.37
Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	4,171.67	2,274.85	1,646.73	11,380.23	6,573.93	9,294.59	4,133.55	223.84
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,171.67	2,274.85	1,646.73	11,380.23	6,573.93	9,294.59	4,133.55	223.84
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,518.58	1,383.73	1,093.76	7,022.33	3,517.77	4,999.73	2,472.46	1,183.52
Total Comprehensive Income (Net of tax for the period)	2,518.58	1,383.73	1,093.76	7,022.33	3,517.77	4,433.65	2,472.46	1,183.52
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)						72,996.43		72,996.43
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
Basic & Diluted	6.85	3.06	4.41	15.48	7.71	9.81	5.47	1.01

1. The above results for the quarter and period ended 31st December 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the guidelines issued by SEBI. 2. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and later the Board of Directors approved the above results and its release in their meeting held on 9th February 2024. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com), and the Company's website (www.nclind.com).

Hyderabad 09.02.2024 By Order of the Board For NCL Industries Limited K GAUTAM - Managing Director

Sundaram-Clayton Limited

(Formerly known as Sundaram-Clayton DCD Limited)

Regd. office: "Orainyan", No. 12, Khaser Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006.
Tel: 044-2633-2415 Website: www.sundaram-clayton.com Email: corpsec@sundaram-clayton.com
CIN: U51100TN2617PLC18318

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone (Unaudited)		Consolidated (Unaudited)	
		Quarter ended	Period ended	Quarter ended	Period ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023
1	Total Income	520.27	302.01	573.55	299.65
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional Items)	29.70	30.51	(51.81)	(5.55)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	27.58	30.44	(52.93)	(5.55)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional Items)	17.61	26.14	(62.90)	(9.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	17.58	25.24	(62.93)	(10.78)
6	Equity share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	13.12	10.11	10.12	10.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	777.00	759.44	646.87	707.86
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Reserves	767.12	769.54	656.99	717.98
10	Outstanding Debt	861.46	789.91	1,305.72	1,210.91
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	0.87	0.81	0.87	0.87
12	Net Debt/Equity Ratio	1.08	1.02	1.94	1.67
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)				
	(i) Basic	9.70	12.94	(31.09)	(4.69)
	(ii) Diluted	9.70	12.94	(31.09)	(4.69)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve			NOT APPLICABLE	
15	Debitum Redemption Reserve			NOT APPLICABLE	
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	1.81	2.71	0.11	1.04
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	5.20	9.21	0.57	2.39
18	Current ratio (Times)	3.72	0.81	0.67	0.76
19	Long term debt to working capital (Times)	-	-	-	-
20	Bad debts to Accounts Receivable (Times)	-	-	-	-
21	Current Liability Ratio (Times)	3.68	0.81	0.59	0.57
22	Total debts to total assets ratio (Times)	3.40	0.38	0.52	0.49
23	Debtors turnover ratio (Times)	6.88	6.61	6.18	4.42
24	Inventory Turnover ratio (Times)	2.16	2.11	1.99	1.83
25	Operating Margin (%)	3.81	15.66	(1.35)	7.95
26	Net Profit/Margin (%)	3.76	8.71	(11.22)	(3.26)

Notes:
1. The approval for listing of the Equity Shares of the Company was received from the Stock Exchanges viz., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Equity Shares were admitted to the dealings on the Stock Exchanges effective 29th December 2023.
2. The floods in Chennai during December 2023, resulted in damages to certain inventories and property, plant and equipment in the facilities located at Prati unit. During the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Company has recorded a net loss of INR 2.03 Crores after adjusting estimated insurance claim based on initial survey undertaken at these facilities. The Company has disclosed the related income and expenditure under other income and respective expenditure heads, respectively. In addition, the Company is in the process of determining its final claim for loss of property, plant and equipment, inventories and business interruption and has accordingly not recorded any further claim arising therefrom at this stage.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.sundaram-clayton.com).
4. The Company has prepared these standalone and consolidated financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
5. In accordance with the Scheme of Arrangement approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench by an order dated March 5, 2023, the manufacturing business, along with related assets and liabilities at the values appearing in the books of accounts of TVS Holdings Limited on the close of business hours on August 10, 2023, was demerged, transferred and vested into the Company with effect from August 11, 2023. Hence results for period ended September 30, 2023 and December 31, 2023 starts from 1st August 2023.
For Sundaram-Clayton Limited
S/-
R Gopinath
Chairman
Date : 9th February 2024

